



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**TAXC No. 83 of 2024**

**SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. *versus* DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF  
INCOME -TAX**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| 13/01/2025 | <p>Mr. S. Rajeshwar Rao, Advocate for the Applicant.<br/>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate for the Respondent.<br/>Learned counsel appearing for the applicant prays<br/>for and is granted three weeks time to rectify the default.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Sourabh P. |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |